8
TM
HIP5015, HIP5016
File Number 4142Data Sheet June 1996
7V, 7A SynchroFET™ Complementary
Drive Synchronous Half-Bridge
Designed with the Pentium® in mind, the Intersil SynchroFET
family provides a new approach for implementing a

HIP5015IS, HIP5016IS (SIP - GULLWING)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HIP5015IS -40 to 85 7 Ld Gullwing SIP Z7.05B
HIP5015IS1 -40 to 85 7 Ld Staggered
Vertical SIP
Z7.05C
HIP5016IS -40 to 85 7 Ld Gullwing SIP Z7.05B
HIP5016IS1 -40 to 85 7 Ld Staggered
Vertical SIP
Z7.05C
+12V
+3.3V
PHASEPWM
VINVCC
CONTROL
+5V
HIP5015
PWM
CONTROLLER
SYNCHRONOUS RECTIFIED BUCK CONVERTER
GND
1 PHASE
2 VIN
3 VCC
4 GND
5 PWM (HIP5015), PWM (HIP5016)
6 NC
7 NC
GND (TAB) FRONT ROWS = PINS 1,3,5,7
BACK ROWS = PINS 2,4,6